The Agreement may be 
cancelled by either party upon 30 days’ written notice. In the event of such termination, 
ACOG shall pay Attorney for attorney fees earned prior to the effective date of the 
termination. 

2. The Agreement covers a maximum of forty-nine thousand, nine hundred ninety-nine dollars 
($49,999.00) for the term of the agreement, unless increased by ACOG.  

3. Attorney shall provide monthly statements for services rendered pursuant to this contract. 
Billing to ACOG.  

4. ACOG and Attorney specifically acknowledge that pursuant to 110.S. § 8-115 (OSCN 2019) –